English syndicate (represented by Close

Bros.) Wisconsin 110,000
M. Ellerhauser, of Halifax,’ Nova Scotia,

in West Virginia 600,000
A Scotch syndicate, in Florida 500,000
A. Boysen, Danish Consul, in Milwau-

kee 50,000
Missouri Land Company, of Edinburgh,

Scotland 165,000

T0ta1...20,747,000
Twenty million seven hundred and forty-

seven thousand acres! And the land-grant
system was to enable the bona fide settler to

reach the public land! 1 admit the railroad

land grants are not respons.ble for two of
the purchases set forth in the above list, but,
omitting those, here is a territory which in